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Start : 11:15, End : 11:35

1 Team SRC Kawasaki GUARNONI Jérémy Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 1:37.163 4 - -
2 Suzuki Endurance Racing Team BLACK Gregg Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 1:37.469 7 0.306 0.306
3 Wepol Racing by penz13.com WEBB Daniel BMW S1000RR EWC 1:37.683 8 0.520 0.214
4 GMT94 Yamaha CHECA David * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1:37.704 4 0.541 0.021
5 NRT48 GLÖCKNER Lucy BMW S1000RR EWC 1:37.871 5 0.708 0.167
6 Honda Endurance Racing NIGON Erwan Honda CB R1000 RRSP EWC 1:37.955 4 0.792 0.084
7 Bolliger Team Switzerland SUCHET Sébastien Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 1:37.958 8 0.795 0.003
8 YART - Yamaha FUJITA Takuya Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1:37.986 3 0.823 0.028
9 Mercury Racing BARRIER Sylvain BMW S1000RR EWC 1:38.201 3 1.038 0.215

10 Junior Team LMS Suzuki ROSSI Louis Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 1:38.404 3 1.241 0.203
11 TECMAS - BMW PERRET David BMW S1000RR EWC 1:38.670 2 1.507 0.266
12 Motobox Kremer Racing #65 KEMMER Christopher Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1:38.699 8 1.536 0.029
13 Yamaha Viltaïs Experiences LONBOIS Vincent Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 1:39.059 4 1.896 0.360
14 Maco Racing Team BULLE Louis Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1:39.143 5 1.980 0.084
15 Moto Ain BERGMAN Christoffer Yamaha YZF-R1 SST DIT 1:39.228 8 2.065 0.085
16 3ART- Moto Team 95 BIJSTERBOSCH Pepijn Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 1:39.263 10 2.100 0.035
17 Sarazin Motorsport by Hall Moto 02 DIGUET Julien Yamaha YZF-R1 SST DIT 1:39.281 9 2.118 0.018
18 Tati Team Beaujolais Racing ENJOLRAS Julien Kawasaki ZX 10R SST DIT 1:39.298 10 2.135 0.017
19 Team R2CL DUNLOP Michael Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC DIT 1:39.466 3 2.303 0.168
20 Wójcik Racing Team SZKOPEK Marek * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC DIT 1:39.483 10 2.320 0.017
21 Team 18 Sapeurs Pompiers FERRER Enrique Kawasaki ZX 10R SST DIT 1:39.668 5 2.505 0.185
22 Team 33 Accessoires - Louit Moto LEESCH Chris Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 1:39.706 6 2.543 0.038
23 Team April Moto Motors Events FASTRÉ Grégory Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC DIT 1:39.833 7 2.670 0.127
24 Aviobike BAGGI Giovanni * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 1:40.121 3 2.958 0.288
25 Energie Endurance 91 THOUZET Antoine Kawasaki ZX 10R SST DIT 1:40.132 7 2.969 0.011
26 Exteria Eko Racing Team POPOV Miroslav BMW S1000RR SST 1:40.370 7 3.207 0.238
27 Pitlane Endurance GRANZOTTTO Clément Yamaha YZF-R1 SST DIT 1:40.458 10 3.295 0.088
28 Team LRP Poland CERNÝ Jaroslav * BMW S1000RR EWC 1:40.470 7 3.307 0.012
29 Atomic 68 RIEDMANN Kenny Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 1:40.666 6 3.503 0.196
30 Rac 41 CORNUT Billy Honda CB R1000 RR SST 1:40.725 7 3.562 0.059
31 Aprilia Le Mans 2 Roues COLLIAUX Benjamin Aprilia RSV4-1000 SST DIT 1:40.735 12 3.572 0.010
32 National Motos GOUGET Gaetan Honda CB R1000 RRS… EWC 1:40.776 3 3.613 0.041
33 Slider Endurance HOUSSIN Vincent Yamaha YZF-R1 SST DIT 1:40.827 5 3.664 0.051
34 AM Moto Racing Competition FROSSARD Stéphane Kawasaki ZX 10R SST DIT 1:40.857 5 3.694 0.030
35 SpeedTeam72 CURTOLO Arnaud Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST DIT 1:40.940 5 3.777 0.083
36 No Limits Motor Team MAZZINA Michael * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 1:40.957 5 3.794 0.017
37 Motostand Endurance HUGUEVILLE ALEXIS Kawasaki ZX 10R SST DIT 1:41.130 9 3.967 0.173
38 HRT 100 - Hertrampf Racing Endurance GALOTTE Florian Ducati 1199 Panigale EWC 1:41.184 3 4.021 0.054
39 Gert56 German Endurance Racing Team LÖWE Rico BMW S1000RR SST 1:41.536 3 4.373 0.352
40 Space Moto 37 ROCHE Charles * Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC DIT 1:41.536 6 4.373 -
41 Team Metiss JLC Moto CHERON Emmanuel Metiss 1000 EXP DIT 1:41.684 5 4.521 0.148
42 TRT27 Bazar 2 La Becane CUZIN Bernard Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 1:41.766 10 4.603 0.082
43 TTS Excent MACCIO Jimmy Kawasaki ZX 10R EXP 1:41.789 6 4.626 0.023
44 Zuff Racing Team TRUEB Kevin Honda CB R1000 RRS… SST DIT 1:42.144 7 4.981 0.355
45 Team GP Moto FERRE Vincent Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 1:42.252 5 5.089 0.108
46 Motard Center Fast Team Racing DAGAULT MANU Kawasaki ZX 10R SST DIT 1:42.299 7 5.136 0.047
47 JMA Motos Action Bike ROUSSEAU Kevin Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST DIT 1:43.342 8 6.179 1.043
48 Team Racing 85 MADEUX Lilian Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 1:43.365 4 6.202 0.023
49 Team Vero HERAULT Jeremy Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST DIT 1:43.400 11 6.237 0.035
50 Mototech EWC Team DE KIMPE Arnaud Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC DIT 1:43.459 7 6.296 0.059
51 Team FKM.C WANHAM Margaux Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST DIT 1:43.502 10 6.339 0.043
52 LMD63 Ultimate Cup MEZARD Stéphane Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 1:43.717 6 6.554 0.215
53 Artec #199 BERGERON Lionel Kawasaki ZX 10R SST DIT 1:43.728 10 6.565 0.011
54 Team 202 CALIA Olivier Yamaha YZF-R1 SST DIT 1:43.730 6 6.567 0.002
55 Z Racing ANCELIN Lionel Ducati 1199 Panigale SST 1:43.915 4 6.752 0.185
56 Team Dunlop Motors Events HIRTH Valentin Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 1:44.808 11 7.645 0.893
57 Girls Racing Team SIMORRE Muriel Yamaha YZF-R1 SST DIT 1:46.337 6 9.174 1.529

58 F.C.C. TSR Honda France TECHER Alan Honda CB R1000 EWC - 0 - -
59 Mana-au Competition soutien la ligue contr… RICHARD Jérôme Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST DIT - 0 - -
60 WSB-Endurance HOFFMANN Johannes Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC - 0 - -
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